

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,)
)
 Complainant-Appellee,) Supreme Court Case
) No. 89,493
)
 v.)
) The Florida Bar File
 C. RANDALL SAYLER,) No. 96-50,917(17B)
)
 Respondent-Appellant.)
 _____)

THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF

KEVIN P. TYNAN, #710822
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
5900 N. Andrews Avenue
Suite 835
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(954) 772-2245

JOHN A. BOGGS, #253847
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300
(850) 561-5839

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR., #123390
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300
(850) 561-5839

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS	ii,iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	8
POINT I - WHETHER THE RESPONDENT SHOULD BE PUBLICLY REPRIMANDED FOR SENDING A LETTER TO OPPOSING COUNSEL WHICH LETTER INTIMATED A THREAT OF BODILY HARM	8
A. The violation	8
B. The First Amendment Defense	11
C. The Sanction	14
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19
<u>APPENDIX A</u>	
Mr. Sayler's letter of October 16, 1996	

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

CASES

PAGE(S)

1)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Calhoun,</u> 102 So.2d 604 (Fla. 1958)	15,16
2)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Canto,</u> 668 So.2d 583 (Fla. 1996)	8
3)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Carter,</u> 410 So.2d 920 (Fla. 1982)	15
4)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Clark,</u> 528 So.2d 369 (Fla. 1988)	15
5)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Harper,</u> 518 So.2d 262 (Fla. 1988)	17
6)	<u>The Florida Bar v. MacGuire,</u> 529 So.2d 669 (Fla. 1988)	10
7)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Martocci,</u> 699 So.2d 1357 (Fla. 1997)	13
8)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Pahules,</u> 233 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1970)	17
9)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Porter,</u> 684 So.2d 810 (Fla. 1996)	8
10)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Shimek,</u> 284 So.2d 686 (Fla. 1973)	15
11)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Stokes,</u> 186 So.2d 499 (Fla. 1966)	15
12)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Tindall,</u> 550 So.2d 449 (Fla. 1989)	15
13)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Uhrig,</u> 666 So.2d 887 (Fla. 1996)	13,14

<u>CASES</u> (CONT.)	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
14) <u>The Florida Bar v. Wasserman,</u> 675 So.2d 103 (Fla. 1996)	13
15) <u>The Florida Bar v. Weinberger,</u> 397 So.2d 661 (Fla. 1981)	15
16) <u>Landry v. State,</u> 620 So.2d 1099 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	13
17) <u>Nodar v. Galbreath,</u> 462 So.2d 803 (Fla. 1984)	11
18) <u>Roth v. United States,</u> 354 U.S. 476, 1 L.Ed. 1498, 77 S.Ct. 1304 (1957)	5
19) <u>Schwartz v. Board of Bar Examiners,</u> 353 U.S. 232, 1 L.Ed. 2d 796, 77 S.Ct. 752 (1952)	12

RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR

1) Rule 3-4.3	5,13
2) Rule 4-4.4	5,13
3) Rule 4-8.4(d)	5,13

FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS

1) Standard 7.3	17
